March, 2026. On presentation of proof of payment, bidding documents may then be collected 

from the Procurement and Disposal unit at the administration block with effect from 06th 

March, 2026. 

6.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of UGX: 67,400,000 (Uganda Shillings Sixty-

Seven Million, Four Hundred Thousand only). Bid securities must be valid until 31st July, 

2026. 

7. Electronic bidding is not permitted. Bids must be delivered to the address below at 9(c) at or 

before 11:00 am on 27th March, 2026. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the

[...]

Validity Period: Bids shall be valid until; 26th June, 2026.  

ITB 21.1 A Bid Security shall be required in the form of an Unconditional Bank Guarantee.  

ITB 21.2 Where a Bid Security is required, “The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall 

be UGX: 67,400,000 (Uganda Shillings Sixty-Seven Million, Four Hundred 

Thousand only). in the form of an Unconditional Bank Guarantee. 

ITB 21.3 The Bid Security shall be valid until; 31st July, 2026.  

ITB 22.1 Alternative bids 

Alternative bids to the requirements of the bidding documents N/A  

ITB 23.1 
Format and signing of bid:

[...]

prospective long-term 

profitability. 

Must meet 

requirement 
N / A 

Must meet 

requirement 
N / A 

Form 6 and audited 

financial statements 

6.2.5 Average 

Annual Turnover 

Minimum average annual 

construction turnover Uganda 

Shillings Fifteen Billion Only 

(Ushs 15,000,000,000) of, 

calculated from total certified 

payments received for contracts 

in progress or completed, within 

the last Five (5) years 

Must meet 

requirement 

Must meet 

requirement 

Must meet 

Fifty percent 

(50%) of the 

requirement 

Must meet

[...]

financial contracting capacity and bank commitment to provide a credit line to the bidder 

and certified bank statements. 

2. To qualify for award of the contract, bidders shall meet the following minimum qualifying criteria: 

a. Annual volume of works of at least 15,000,000,000Ugx Fifteen Billion Uganda Shillings 

Only 

b. Experience as service provider in the provision of at least three works contracts of a nature 

and complexity equivalent to the Services over the last 5 years works contracts must be 

70% complete  

c. Proposals for the timely acquisition (own, lease, hire, etc.) of the essential equipment listed